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INFORMATION SHEET FOR

PARENTS AND STUDENTS

As the school year is winding down, I would like to share with you dates and times for the many important
activities that will be coming up in the near future here at Carbondale Area High School.

Mr. Joseph W. Farrell, Principal

SUMMARY AND TIMELINE OF ACTIVITIES
The PSSA schedule is as follows:
April 21-23 — ELA
April 28-29 — Math
April 30 & May 1 — Science

Keystone Schedule as follows:

May 12-13 — Literature
May 15-16 — Algebra I
May 19-20 — Biology

Friday, April 25 Prom — Fiorelli’s 5:00PM-9:00PM

Thursday, May 1 Senior Decision Day

Thursday, May 8 Academic Honors Night 7:00PM-9:00PM

Wednesday, May 14 Band Concert/Art Show 5:30PM - 8:00PM

Thursday, May 15 Senior Project Presentations 3:05PM-4:35PM (approximately)
Friday, May 16 Senior Trip to Dorney Park (Tentative)

Tuesday, May 20 Chorus Concert 7:00PM

Wednesday, May 21 Veteran Flag Placement Local Cemetries - Select Junior/Seniors
Thursday, May 22 CTC Senior Awards Ceremony

May 27-30 Senior Finals



Monday, June 2 Senior Failure Meeting — 8:30AM

Awards Day during school approximately 9:00AM
Senior Field Day/Barbecue — following Awards Ceremony

Last day to go to CTC

June 3 — June 6 Underclassmen Finals

Tuesday, June 3 Class Night Practice — ALL SENIORS MUST BE PRESENT
9:00AM General Practice

10:45AM  Speakers

Wednesday, June 4 Class Night Practice - ALL SENIORS MUST BE PRESENT
9:00AM General Practice
10:45AM Speakers

Class Night
5:45PM
6:15PM All seniors report to Commons Area
6:30PM Class Night
Thursday, June 5 Graduation Practice — ALL SENIORS MUST BE PRESENT
9:00AM General Practice

10:30AM Conferring of the Mantle and Junior Response
10:45AM Salutatorian Practice
11:00AM Valedictorian Practice

Friday, June 6 Graduation Practice — ALL SENIORS MUST BE PRESENT
9:00AM General Practice
10:30AM Conferring of the Mantle and Junior Response
10:45AM Elementary Graduation Walk
11:00AM Valedictorian Practice
11:15AM Salutatorian Practice
Caps and Gowns will be distributed prior to Elementary Graduation Walk

Graduation
4:45PM Senior Parade line up in senior parking lot

Seniors use Cafeteria Doors to report directly to the Gymnasium after parade
6:30PM Graduation



